No. 31280-1-III

FILED
June 18, 2013
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff/Respondent,

VS.

DANIEL KENNETH ELLIS,

Defendant/Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SPOKANE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT Honorable Salvatore F. Cozza, Judge

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

SUSAN MARIE GASCH
WSBA No. 16485
P. O. Box 30339
Spokane, WA 99223-3005
(509) 443-9149
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	ARGUMENT IN REPLY1		
	A. After the 2011 amendments to RCW 69.51A, the proper use, possession and manufacture of medical cannabis is not a crime1		
	B. The 2011 amendments to RCW 69.51A convert what had been an affirmative defense to an exception to the general controlled substances statute		
	C. Omission of the medical marijuana statute or any assertion that the grow violated the statute is fatal to the warrant as the warrant then does not show probable cause of a crime		
В.	CONCLUSION		

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Page</u>	<u>.</u>			
Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471, 83 S.Ct. 407, 9 L.Ed.2d 441 (1963)	7			
United States v. Jerad Kynaston, et al., CR 12-0016-WFN (EA. D. of Wash. May 2012)				
<u>State v. Fry</u> , 168 Wn.2d 1, 228 P.3d 1 (2010)	6			
<u>State v. Kennedy</u> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986)	7			
State v. Olson, 73 Wn. App. 348, 869 P.2d 110 (1994)	6			
<u>Statutes</u>				
Laws 2011, Chapter 181 § 102.	2			
Laws 2011, Chapter 181 § 401	2			
RCW 69.50.401 (2012)	3			
RCW 69.51A	, 6			
RCW 69.51A.005(2)(a)	.4			
RCW 69.51A.040	, 6			
RCW 69.51A.040 (2012)	3			
RCW 69.51A.040(1)(a)	.2			
RCW 69.51A.045	5
